
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, May 14, 2017

Premier Standard  

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaPADP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PAD

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusPAD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8014 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8036 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8037 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12022 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TicePADP

12023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolPADP

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12013 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

12035 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12036 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPAD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPADP

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPADP

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16011 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16052 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16056 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPAD

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPAD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20062 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20013 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20020 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20024 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20026 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20028 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPAD

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

20048 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20049 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20102 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPAD

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24016 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

24021 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanPAD

24028 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24042 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24045 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 12Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4005 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4008 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4011 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4013 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4018 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4020 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8034 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8017 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8019 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8033 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8039 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB
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8004 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8008 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8012 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8013 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8014 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8035 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8036 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8037 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8038 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8045 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXA

12034 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXA

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12022 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXPB

12023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12038 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12039 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

12040 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12001 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12005 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12012 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12016 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12017 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12035 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12036 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12037 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPA

16024 Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXPA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16002 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXA

16005 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16049 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16050 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16062 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16025 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16026 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16030 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16031 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16035 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16061 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16010 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16011 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16012 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16017 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16018 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16051 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16052 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16053 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16054 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16055 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16056 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16057 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16058 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16059 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB
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16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20058 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20059 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20001 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXA

20003 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXA

20004 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20005 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20008 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20009 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20010 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20011 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXA

20099 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20060 Bragi, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret AndersonAXPB

20062 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20063 Magni, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret AndersonAXPB

20065 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXPB

20066 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20068 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20069 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20071 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20073 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20075 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20076 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20077 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20078 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20104 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20105 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPB

20120 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXPB

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20012 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20013 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20015 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20019 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20020 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20021 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20022 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20023 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20024 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20025 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20026 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20027 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20028 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20029 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20032 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20033 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20034 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20037 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20040 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXB

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20043 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20044 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20046 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20048 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20049 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20051 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXB

20055 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20100 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20101 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20102 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20103 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24002 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24006 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24032 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24040 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24016 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24017 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24020 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB
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24021 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

24023 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24024 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24025 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24028 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24042 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24043 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24044 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24045 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4019 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOA

8025 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOA

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12025 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12027 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12041 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12042 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOA

16063 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

16064 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20079 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20080 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOA

20082 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOA

20083 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

20084 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOA

20085 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOA

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20106 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20107 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20108 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOA

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanOA

24033 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24034 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

24046 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Lucky, Pug, Barbara HockhousenNAP

8040 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiNAA

8041 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNAB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAP

16044 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16045 Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne BarrettNAP

16066 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16067 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16068 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

16065 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20111 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20112 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20113 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

20089 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAB

20090 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherNAB

20109 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersNAA

20110 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAA

T2B  

Lavonda Herring Judge:
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8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusT2B

8014 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8022 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8036 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8038 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyT2B

8041 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceT2BP

12001 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12017 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12027 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonT2B

12029 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

12041 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12042 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

12043 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16025 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

16026 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2BP

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16031 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2BP

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16035 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

16043 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiT2BP

16044 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaT2BP

16045 Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne BarrettT2BP

16068 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsT2BP

16011 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16052 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16054 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16055 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16058 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16063 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

T2B

16064 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16065 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersT2B

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

20062 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20063 Magni, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret AndersonT2BP

20071 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20077 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaT2BP

20078 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20105 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20111 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20112 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20113 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsT2BP

20003 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2B

20011 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyT2B

20015 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20020 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20021 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20022 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20027 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerT2B

20029 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallT2B

20033 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20051 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyT2B

20079 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20084 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisT2B

20090 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherT2B

20099 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20101 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20103 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20106 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisT2B

20108 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoT2B

20109 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersT2B

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsT2B

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24016 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24025 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24028 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaT2B
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24031 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanT2B

24033 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24034 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24036 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisT2B

24039 Ciaran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2B

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24042 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24043 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24044 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24045 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24046 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Lucky, Pug, Barbara HockhousenNAJP

8040 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiNAJA

8041 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAJA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJP

16044 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16045 Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne BarrettNAJP

16066 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16067 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16068 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

16065 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20112 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

20113 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

20001 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJB

20089 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesNAJB

20090 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherNAJB

20097 Baza, Border Collie, Liz ScottNAJB

20099 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20109 Pilot, Australian Shepherd, Mary PowersNAJA

20110 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAJA

24046 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4019 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

8022 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOAJ

8025 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12025 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12027 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12031 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12041 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12042 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOAJ

12043 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16069 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersOJP

16037 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOAJ

16062 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireOAJ

16063 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OAJ

16064 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOAJ

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20111 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20004 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOAJ

20007 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20079 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20080 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20082 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOAJ

20084 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOAJ

20085 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAJ

20086 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20106 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20108 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOAJ
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20114 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24033 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24034 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 13Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4005 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4008 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4011 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4013 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4014 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4017 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4018 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4020 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8017 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8018 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8019 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8032 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8033 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8039 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8004 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8005 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8006 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8008 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8012 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8013 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8014 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8035 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8036 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8037 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8038 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8045 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJA

12034 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXJA

12021 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12022 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAJPB

12023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12038 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12039 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12040 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12005 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12012 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12015 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12016 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12017 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12033 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12035 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12036 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12037 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16002 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJA

16005 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16024 Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAJPB

16025 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16026 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB
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16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16030 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16031 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16035 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16061 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16007 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16010 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16011 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16012 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16015 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16017 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16018 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16049 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16050 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16051 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16052 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16053 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16054 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16055 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16056 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16057 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16058 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16059 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPA

20059 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20003 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20009 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20010 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20011 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXJA

20027 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20029 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20083 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJA

20107 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20058 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20060 Bragi, Alaskan Malamute, Margaret AndersonAJPB

20062 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20065 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAJPB

20066 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20068 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20069 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20071 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20073 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20075 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20076 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20077 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20078 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20104 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20105 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPB

20120 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAJPB

20125 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20005 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20008 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20012 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20013 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20015 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20018 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20019 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20020 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20021 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20022 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20023 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20024 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20025 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20026 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20028 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20032 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20033 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20034 Bryce, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20037 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20040 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXJB

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20042 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20043 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB
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20044 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJB

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20046 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20048 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20049 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20051 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXJB

20055 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20100 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20101 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20102 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20103 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJA

24006 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24017 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24021 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXJA

24031 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanAXJA

24032 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24041 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24002 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24011 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24016 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24018 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24020 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24023 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24024 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24025 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24028 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24040 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24042 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24043 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24044 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24045 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8014 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8036 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJDP

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12013 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJDP

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPJDP

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16050 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanPJD

16052 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16056 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPJD

16059 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJD

16060 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20024 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20026 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20032 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPJD

20045 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20048 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20049 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20102 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJD

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD
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